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Circular Ref. No: 277/2025

To All Broker Dealers & All Remote Trading Participants,

Sub: Introduction of Nifty 50 Index Options with Daily Expirations (ODTE)

With reference to approval received from IFSCA, Exchange is pleased to inform the introduction of 0DTE
options contracts with weekly expiry having expiry day on all days of the week on NIFTY 50 Index and the
same shall be available for trading at NSE IFSC Ltd with effect from October 13, 2025.

The contract specifications of the 0DTE contracts are as given below:

Instrument Name OPTIDX

Symbol NIFTY

Tick Size US$0.5

Expiry date Five serial Weekly expiries from Monday to Friday expiring on daily basis

Contract cycle ODTE Option contracts shall have weekly expiry on each day of the week. These
options contracts shall be introduced on each trading day with weekly expiry
excluding NSEIX market holidays.

Note: All other contract specifications shall be in line with the weekly expiring NIFTY 50 option contracts as
mentioned in the Exchange circular ref. no. NSEIFSC/TRADE/2129 dated May 08, 2025, and

NSEIFSC/TRADE/2199 dated July 02, 2025.

All Broker Dealers and Remote Trading Participants (RTPs) may also note that there is no change in the structure
of any of the reports provided by the Exchange.

To avoid operational complexities, please refer the salient features outlined below:

e On the date of introduction of ODTE contracts (October 13, 2025), five serial weekly expiry contracts
will be available for trading.

e On each trading day, the applicable ODTE options contracts shall expire at 3.30 PM IST. Additionally,
new ODTE options contracts, as applicable, shall be made available for trading after 3.30 pm IST,
ensuring that five serial weekly expiry contracts remain available for trading at all times


https://www.nseix.com/api/content/circulars/NSEIFSC_TRADE_2129.zip
https://www.nseix.com/api/content/circulars/NSEIFSC_TRADE_2199.pdf
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e In case the expiry of any ODTE options contracts coincides with any existing contracts (weekly or
monthly), no duplicate contract shall be generated. The same contract shall be treated as the ODTE
contract.

The settlement procedure and other details shall be intimated separately by NSE IFSC Clearing Corporation
Limited (NSEICC).

The list of ODTE options contracts on NIFTY 50 available for trading with effect from October 13, 2025 is
provided as Annexure 1. All broker dealers and RTPs are advised to load the updated ni_contract.gz file in the
trading application before trading on October 13, 2025. This file can be obtained from the directory
/gtftp/gtcommon on the Extranet server.

For and on behalf of
NSE IFSC Limited

Kartavya Soni
Co-Head — Technology Operation

Telephone No Email id
079-66743601 / 02 ops@nseix.com
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Annexure 1
The list of 0DTE options contracts on NIFTY 50 available for trading with effect from October
13,2025
SrNo Tradll)rll%eStart Tra(}ﬁfl eStart Expiry Date Expiry Day Remarks
1 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 13 October 2025 Monday New ODTE Expiry
2 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 14 October 2025 Tuesday Existing Weekly Expiry
3 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 15 October 2025 Wednesday New O0DTE Expiry
4 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 16 October 2025 Thursday New ODTE Expiry
5 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 17 October 2025 Friday New ODTE Expiry
6 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 20 October 2025 Monday Existing Weekly Expiry
7 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 21 October 2025 Tuesday New ODTE Expiry
8 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 22 October 2025 Wednesday New O0DTE Expiry
9 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 23 October 2025 Thursday New ODTE Expiry
10 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 24 QOctober 2025 Friday New ODTE Expiry
11 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 27 October 2025 Monday New 0DTE Expiry
12 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 28 October 2025 Tuesday Existing Monthly Expiry
13 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 29 October 2025 Wednesday New ODTE Expiry
14 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 30 October 2025 Thursday New ODTE Expiry
15 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 31 October 2025 Friday New ODTE Expiry
16 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 03 November 2025 Monday New ODTE Expiry
17 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 04 November 2025 Tuesday Existing Weekly Expiry
18 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 05 November 2025 Wednesday New ODTE Expiry
19 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 06 November 2025 Thursday New ODTE Expiry
20 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 07 November 2025 Friday New ODTE Expiry
21 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 10 November 2025 Monday New O0DTE Expiry
22 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 11 November 2025 Tuesday Existing Weekly Expiry
23 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 12 November 2025 Wednesday New ODTE Expiry
24 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 13 November 2025 Thursday New O0DTE Expiry
25 13 October 2025 6.30 AM 14 November 2025 Friday New ODTE Expiry
26 13 October 2025 3.30 PM 17 November 2025 Monday New ODTE Expiry




